COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * * *

In the Matter of

APPLICATION OF ROLLING FIELDS, INC., D/B/A ROLLING FIELDS SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT TO BE OWNED AND OPERATED BY ROLLING FIELDS, INC., D/B/A ROLLING FIELDS SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM IN BULLITT COUNTY, KENTUCKY

and

CASE NO. 8316

APPLICATION OF ROLLING FIELDS, INC., D/B/A ROLLING FIELDS SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM FOR AN INITIAL ORDER ESTABLISHING RATES TO BE CHARGED FOR SEWER SERVICES

O R D E R

Rolling Fields, Inc., having, by counsel, filed its
Motion July 25, 1983, stating that it has determined to
temporarily discontinue the development of the subdivision
which the subject treatment plant would have served and moving
the Commission for leave to withdraw the Application without
prejudice, and the Commission, having considered the Motion
and being advised, HEREBY ORDERS that the Motion be and it
hereby is sustained, and the Second Amended Application be
and it hereby is dismissed without prejudice.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 28th day of July, 1983.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

hairman

ice Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Secretary